LP5900
February 10, 2012
Ultra Low Noise, 150 mA Linear Regulator for RF/Analog
Circuits Requires No Bypass Capacitor
General Description
The LP5900 is a linear regulator capable of supplying 150 mA
output current. Designed to meet the requirements of RF/
Analog circuits, the LP5900 device provides low noise, high

input.
 Pad GND Common Ground. Connect to Pin 3.
www.ti.com 2
L
P
5
9
0
0
Ordering Information
micro SMD Package (Lead Free)
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marking
 250 Units Tape and Reel 3000 Units Tape and Reel
1.5 LP5900TL-1.5/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.5/NOPB
1.575 LP5900TL-1.575/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.575/NOPB
1.8 LP5900TL-1.8/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.8/NOPB
1.9 LP5900TL-1.9/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.9/NOPB
2.0 LP5900TL-2.0/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.0/NOPB
2.1 LP5900TL-2.1/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.1/NOPB
2.2 LP5900TL-2.2/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.2/NOPB
2.3 LP5900TL-2.3/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.3/NOPB
2.5 LP5900TL-2.5/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.5/NOPB
2.6 LP5900TL-2.6/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.6/NOPB
2.65 LP5900TL-2.65/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.65/NOPB
2.7 LP5900TL-2.7/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.7/NOPB
2.75 LP5900TL-2.75/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.75/NOPB
2.8 LP5900TL-2.8/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.8/NOPB
2.85 LP5900TL-2.85/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.85/NOPB
3.0 LP5900TL-3.0/NOPB LP5900TLX-3.0/NOPB
3.3 LP5900TL-3.3/NOPB LP5900TLX-3.3/NOPB
4.5 LP5900TL-4.5/NOPB LP5900TLX-4.5/NOPB
Extreme Thin Micro SMD (Lead Free)
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marking
 250 Units Tape and Reel 3000 Units Tape and Reel
1.8 LP5900XR-1.8/NOPB LP5900XRX-1.8/NOPB
2.8 LP5900XR-2.8/NOPB LP5900XRX-2.8/NOPB
For LLP-6 Package (Lead Free, Halogen Free)
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marking
 1000 Units Tape and Reel 4500 Units Tape and Reel
1.5 LP5900SD-1.5/NOPB LP5900SDX-1.5/NOPB L15
1.8 LP5900SD-1.8/NOPB LP5900SDX-1.8/NOPB L17
2.0 LP5900SD-2.0/NOPB LP5900SDX-2.0/NOPB L18
2.2 LP5900SD-2.2/NOPB LP5900SDX-2.2/NOPB L19
2.5 LP5900SD-2.5/NOPB LP5900SDX-2.5/NOPB L13
2.7 LP5900SD-2.7/NOPB LP5900SDX-2.7/NOPB L14
2.8 LP5900SD-2.8/NOPB LP5900SDX-2.8/NOPB L12
3.0 LP5900SD-3.0/NOPB LP5900SDX-3.0/NOPB L20
3.3 LP5900SD-3.3/NOPB LP5900SDX-3.3/NOPB L16
3 www.ti.com
L
P
5